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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of proposals received from the State Governments/Union Territories for setting up o f Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas (JNVs) in their respective States/UTs during the last three years;

(b) the status of these proposals;

(c) the number of proposals approved by the Government so far; and

(d) the time by which the pending proposals are likely to be cleared ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT.D.PURANDESWARI)

(a) The details of the number of proposals received from the State Governments/Union Territories for setting up of Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas (JNVs) during the last 3 years are as follows:

Year No. of proposals
  received

2006-07  14

2007-08  12

2008-09  16

Total  42

(b)&(c) As against these 42 proposals, JNVs have been sanctioned in 37 districts.

(d ) The sanctioning of a new Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya depends o n the receipt of a viable proposal from the State/UT Government including provision of temporary accommodation to run the Vidyalayas in the first few years and to provide required land free of cost for construction of permanent building.
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